
Kings Mosquito Abatement District 
13960 Power Way, Hanford, CA 93230 

Phone (559) 584-3326  
office@kingsmosquito.net 

 

Member of the Mosquito and Vector Control Association of California  
 

 

WRITTEN NOTICE AND CALL OF A SPECIAL MEETING 

A special meeting of the Board of Trustees of the Kings Mosquito Abatement District is hereby 
called to be held on Thursday, June 20, 2024, at 9:00 a.m. at the District’s facility located at 
13960 Power Way, Hanford, California, 93230. 

This notice is directed to each member of the Board of Trustees and each newspaper of general 
circulation, radio, or television station requesting notice in writing.  
 

Agenda 
 

 
1. Public Comment 

Any person may directly address the Board on any item on the agenda or any other 
item of interest to the public within the subject matter jurisdiction of the Board.  Five 
(5) minutes are allowed for each item. 

 
2. General Consent Items 

The Board will review and consider the following: 
A. The previous month’s meeting minutes 
B. The previous month’s bills and payroll 

 
3. Equipment Reserve 

The Board will review and consider the creation of an equipment reserve account and 
determine the amount to contribute.  
 

4. 24/25 FY Annual Budget 
The Board will review and consider the 24/25 FY annual budget, including employee 
salaries and benefits. 

 
5. District Manager’s Compensation Plan 

The Board will review and consider the revised District Manager’s Compensation 
Plan.  
  

6. Board Member Reports 
On their initiative, Board members may make a brief announcement or report on their 
activities.  They may ask questions for clarification, refer to staff, or take action to 
have staff place a matter of business on future agendas. 

 
7. Manager’s Report 

The District Manager will provide a report on recent District activities. 
 



 
  

Member of the Mosquito and Vector Control Association of California  

June 17, 2024  
 

Reuben Shortnacy,  
President of the Board      
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
By ________________________________     

           Michael Cavanagh, 
      District Manager 
 
 
 
Accessible public meetings:  Upon request, the Kings Mosquito Abatement District will provide written agenda 
materials in appropriate alternative formats or disability-related modification or accommodation, including auxiliary 
aids or services, to enable individuals with disabilities to participate in public meetings.  Please send a written 
request at least ten days before the meeting, including your name, mailing address, phone number, and a brief 
description of the requested materials and preferred alternative format or auxiliary aid or service. Requests should be 
sent to the Kings Mosquito Abatement District or by email to office@kingsmosquito.net 
 

 

 

 



Agenda Items 1 & 2 

 

 

1. Public Comment 
Any person may directly address the Board on any item on the agenda or any other item of 
interest to the public within the subject matter jurisdiction of the Board.  Five (5) minutes are 
allowed for each item. 
 

2. General Consent Items 
The Board will review and consider the following: 

A. The previous month’s meeting minutes 
B. The previous month’s bills and payroll 

  
Supporting Information/Documents 
 Previous Board meeting minutes 
 Bills and Reports:  

o May bills for $162,515.87 
o Account 5060 Detail Report- If available  
o County Expenditure Status Reports- If available  

 
 
 
 
 
 
                      

 



Kings Mosquito Abatement District 
 Board of Trustees Regular Meeting Minutes 

May 16, 2024 
  
 
Trustees	Present:	 Reuben Shortnacy, President  

Joe Machado,   Vice President  
Tina Botill 
Patricia Mathews (Alternate) 

  
Staff	Present:	 Michael Cavanagh, District Manager 
	 Hector Cardenas, Superintendent 
 
Other	Present: None 
 
President Machado called the May 16, 2024, regular meeting of the Kings Mosquito 
Abatement District Board of Trustees to order at 9:00 a.m. 

 
 

1. Public	Comment	
There were no members of the public in attendance.  

 
2. Consent	Items	

After review, a Motion by Machado, Seconded by Botill, to approve the April list 
of bills and meeting minutes.  
 

April 2024 Bills, Account 5060 

Agri Turf  $          5,384.77  

Barcellos, Aaron  $          5,372.21  

Botill, Valentina  $                46.17  

Cardenas, Hector  $          8,140.85  

Cavanagh, Michael  $        12,105.38  

Cuevas, Victor  $          4,555.68  

Damiani, Christopher  $          5,712.35  

Direct Deposit  $        13,243.95  

Enterprise FM Trust  $        10,896.15  

Federal Reserve  $        10,575.60  

Felix, Ignacio C  $          5,621.72  

Frazier, Katlyn  $          5,847.92  

Gilles, Steven  $             125.00  

Gonzalez-Ruiz, Diego  $          1,813.50  

ICMA Retirement  $          1,505.00  

Machado, Joe  $                92.35  

Medina, Luis Fernado  $          1,678.33  

Mutual OF Omaha  $             709.49  

Negrete, Miguel  $          4,786.28  



Olson, Nathan  $                46.17  

Pers  $          1,658.74  

Puga, Medardo  $          2,251.01  

SDRMA  $          1,834.51  

Shortnacy, Reuben  $                92.35  

Smith Lozano  $             247.50  

The Printer  $          1,496.52  

Thomas Reed  $                46.17  

US Bank  $        11,488.30  

Valadez, Sergio  $          1,752.33  

VAST  $             716.19  

TOTAL  $      119,842.49  

 
 

The Board Voted: 
 AYES:                4  
       NOES:   0 
 ABSTAIN  0 

  MOTION PASSED 
 

3. 24/25	FY	Annual	Budget	
The District Manager reviewed the draft annual budget- including current and 
expected revenue, cash in treasury, Consumer Price Index, and current budget 
expenditure levels.   The Board took no action on the budget and will continue 
the review process at the June meeting.   
  

4. Board	Member	Reports	
No Report. 
  

5. Manager’s	Report	
The District Manager reported on the following: 

 Cal/OES document requests 
 July 4th holiday observance  
 Solar power installation  
 Driver safety training 

 
There being no further business before the Board, the meeting was adjourned at 9:30 
a.m.   

 
 Respectfully Submitted,   

 
 
                             ______________________________________________ 
      Tina Botill, Secretary of the Board 



Type Date Num Name Memo Amount Balance

91000  Regular Employees
Bill 05/01/2024 APril 2024 Payroll Pers Employee Made Contribution 3,314.82 3,314.82
Bill 05/01/2024 April 2024 Payroll St. of Ca. EDD Personal Income Tax 2,769.07 6,083.89
Bill 05/20/2024 May 2024 Payroll Barcellos, Aaron Payroll 5,372.22 11,456.11
Bill 05/20/2024 May 2024 Payroll Cardenas, Hector Payroll 8,140.85 19,596.96
Bill 05/20/2024 May 2024 Payroll Cavanagh, Michael Payroll 12,105.39 31,702.35
Bill 05/20/2024 May 2024 Payroll Cuevas, Victor Payroll 4,555.67 36,258.02
Bill 05/20/2024 May 2024 Payroll Damiani, Christopher Payroll 5,712.34 41,970.36
Bill 05/20/2024 May 2024 Payroll Felix, Ignacio C Payroll 5,621.71 47,592.07
Bill 05/20/2024 May 2024 Payroll Frazier, Katlyn Payroll 5,889.69 53,481.76
Bill 05/20/2024 May 2024 Payroll Negrete, Miguel Payroll 4,786.27 58,268.03
Bill 05/20/2024 May 2024 Payroll ICMA Retirement Barcellos Employee Contribution (457... 325.00 58,593.03
Bill 05/20/2024 May 2024 Payroll ICMA Retirement Cuevas Employee Contribution (457 ... 200.00 58,793.03
Bill 05/20/2024 May 2024 Payroll ICMA Retirement Damiani Employee Contribution (457 ... 50.00 58,843.03
Bill 05/20/2024 May 2024 Payroll ICMA Retirement Felix Employee Contribution (457 Co... 25.00 58,868.03
Bill 05/20/2024 May 2024 Payroll ICMA Retirement Frazier Employee Contribution (457 C... 325.00 59,193.03
Bill 05/20/2024 May 2024 Payroll ICMA Retirement Cardenas Employee Contribution (45... 500.00 59,693.03
Bill 05/20/2024 May 2024 Payroll Direct Deposit Barcellos, Aaron 830.00 60,523.03
Bill 05/20/2024 May 2024 Payroll Direct Deposit Frazier, Katlyn 800.00 61,323.03
Bill 05/20/2024 May 2024 Payroll Direct Deposit Gilles, Steven 9,787.46 71,110.49
Bill 05/20/2024 May 2024 Payroll MutuaL OF Omaha Coverage Dates PAyroll 55.20 71,165.69

Total 91000  Regular Employees 71,165.69 71,165.69

91001  Extra Help
Bill 05/01/2024 PP End 4/19/24 St. of Ca. EDD Personal Income Tax 180.09 180.09
Bill 05/07/2024 PP End 5 3 24 St. of Ca. EDD Personal Income Tax 236.45 416.54
Bill 05/07/2024 PP End 5 3 24 Federal Reserve PP End 5 3 24 978.94 1,395.48
Bill 05/07/2024 PP End 5 3 24 Pers Employee Made Contribution 830.80 2,226.28
Bill 05/07/2024 PP End 5 3 24 Gonzalez-Ruiz, Diego PP End 5 3 24 1,813.50 4,039.78
Bill 05/07/2024 PP End 5 3 24 Direct Deposit Henderson Dashaun 1,826.50 5,866.28
Bill 05/07/2024 PP End 5 3 24 Medina, Luis Fernado PP End 5 3 24 1,678.33 7,544.61
Bill 05/07/2024 PP End 5 3 24 Puga, Medardo PP End 5 3 24 2,251.01 9,795.62
Bill 05/07/2024 PP End 5 3 24 Valadez, Sergio PP End 5 3 24 1,627.33 11,422.95
Bill 05/07/2024 PP End 5 3 24 ICMA Retirement Valadez Employee Contribution (457 ... 80.00 11,502.95
Bill 05/07/2024 PP End 5 3 24 Barrera, Simon PP End 5 3 24 738.20 12,241.15
Bill 05/07/2024 PP End 5 3 24 Leasure, Matthew PP End 5 3 24 738.20 12,979.35
Bill 05/07/2024 PP End 5 3 24 Moreau Spencer PP End 5 3 24 706.14 13,685.49
Bill 05/07/2024 PP End 5 3 24 Pruitt, Evan PP End 5 3 24 738.20 14,423.69
Bill 05/07/2024 PP End 5 3 24 Soto, Jesse PP End 5 3 24 738.20 15,161.89
Bill 05/07/2024 PP End 5 3 24 Zarate, Alexander PP End 5 3 24 738.20 15,900.09
Bill 05/20/2024 PP end 5/17/24 Gonzalez-Ruiz, Diego PP end 5/17/24 1,813.50 17,713.59
Bill 05/20/2024 PP end 5/17/24 Direct Deposit Henderson Dashaun 1,826.50 19,540.09
Bill 05/20/2024 PP end 5/17/24 Medina, Luis Fernado PP end 5/17/24 1,678.33 21,218.42
Bill 05/20/2024 PP end 5/17/24 Puga, Medardo PP end 5/17/24 2,251.01 23,469.43
Bill 05/20/2024 PP end 5/17/24 Valadez, Sergio PP end 5/17/24 1,627.33 25,096.76
Bill 05/20/2024 PP end 5/17/24 ICMA Retirement Valadez Employee Contribution (457 ... 80.00 25,176.76
Bill 05/20/2024 PP end 5/17/24 Barrera, Simon PP end 5/17/24 1,386.93 26,563.69
Bill 05/20/2024 PP end 5/17/24 Leasure, Matthew PP end 5/17/24 310.30 26,873.99

9:10 AM Kings Mosquito Abatement District
06/17/24 Transaction Detail by Account
Accrual Basis May 2024
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Type Date Num Name Memo Amount Balance

Bill 05/20/2024 PP end 5/17/24 Moreau Spencer PP end 5/17/24 1,325.57 28,199.56
Bill 05/20/2024 PP end 5/17/24 Pruitt, Evan PP end 5/17/24 1,386.93 29,586.49
Bill 05/20/2024 PP end 5/17/24 Soto, Jesse PP end 5/17/24 1,386.93 30,973.42
Bill 05/20/2024 PP end 5/17/24 Zarate, Alexander PP end 5/17/24 1,386.93 32,360.35
Bill 05/20/2024 PP end 5/17/24 Moreno Leno PP end 5/17/24 1,083.13 33,443.48
Bill 05/20/2024 PP end 5/17/24 Laughlin, Peter PP end 5/17/24 538.25 33,981.73
Bill 05/30/2024 PP end  5/17/24 Federal Reserve PP end  5/17/24 1,932.29 35,914.02
Bill 05/30/2024 PP end  5/17/24 St. of Ca. EDD Personal Income Tax 396.27 36,310.29
Bill 05/30/2024 PP end  5/17/24 Pers Employee Made Contribution 830.80 37,141.09

Total 91001  Extra Help 37,141.09 37,141.09

91005  Retirement
91005A  Retirement PERS
Bill 05/01/2024 APril 2024 Payroll Pers Pers 11,076.09 11,076.09
Bill 05/07/2024 PP End 5 3 24 Pers Pers 823.29 11,899.38
Bill 05/30/2024 PP end  5/17/24 Pers Pers 823.29 12,722.67

Total 91005A  Retirement PERS 12,722.67 12,722.67

91005B  SS/Med
Bill 05/07/2024 PP End 5 3 24 Federal Reserve PP End 5 3 24 679.80 679.80
Bill 05/30/2024 PP end  5/17/24 Federal Reserve PP end  5/17/24 818.43 1,498.23

Total 91005B  SS/Med 1,498.23 1,498.23

Total 91005  Retirement 14,220.90 14,220.90

91007  Health Insurance
Bill 05/01/2024 APril 2024 Payroll Pers Survivor Benefits 18.00 18.00
Bill 05/07/2024 PP End 5 3 24 Pers Survivor Benefits 4.65 22.65
Bill 05/20/2024 May 2024 Payroll MutuaL OF Omaha STD/LTD Billing Period Payroll 571.04 593.69
Bill 05/20/2024 May 2024 Payroll MutuaL OF Omaha Coverage Dates PAyroll 83.25 676.94
Bill 05/30/2024 PP end  5/17/24 Pers Survivor Benefits 4.65 681.59

Total 91007  Health Insurance 681.59 681.59

91011  Unemployment Ins.
Bill 05/01/2024 April 2024 Payroll St. of Ca. EDD Unemployment Tax 0.00 0.00
Bill 05/01/2024 PP End 4/19/24 St. of Ca. EDD State Unemployment Tax 664.64 664.64
Bill 05/07/2024 PP End 5 3 24 St. of Ca. EDD State Unemployment Tax 716.72 1,381.36
Bill 05/30/2024 PP end  5/17/24 St. of Ca. EDD State Unemployment Tax 1,274.78 2,656.14

Total 91011  Unemployment Ins. 2,656.14 2,656.14

91013  Employee Benefits
91013B Dental/Vision
Bill 05/01/2024 H44854 SDRMA June 2024 Coverage 1,834.51 1,834.51

Total 91013B Dental/Vision 1,834.51 1,834.51

9:10 AM Kings Mosquito Abatement District
06/17/24 Transaction Detail by Account
Accrual Basis May 2024
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Type Date Num Name Memo Amount Balance

Total 91013  Employee Benefits 1,834.51 1,834.51

92001  Supplies and Materia
Bill 05/13/2024 3/22/24  Bill 6904 US Bank Savemart (coffee) 19.98 19.98
Bill 05/13/2024 3/22/24  Bill 6904 US Bank Costco (water) 23.96 43.94

Total 92001  Supplies and Materia 43.94 43.94

92002  Ag Services & Supp.
92002A  Surveillance
Bill 05/01/2024 2023 Pools MVCAC 57 Mosquito Pools 1,254.00 1,254.00
Bill 05/13/2024 3/22/24 Bill 1842 US Bank Savemart (CO2) 84.26 1,338.26
Bill 05/13/2024 3/22/24 Bill 1842 US Bank Sample prep (Pool sample bottles) 796.61 2,134.87

Total 92002A  Surveillance 2,134.87 2,134.87

92002C  Safety Equip.
Bill 05/13/2024 3/22/24 Bill 0077 US Bank Walmart (2gal water jugs) 63.86 63.86
Bill 05/13/2024 3/22/24 Bill 1842 US Bank Amazon (water jugs) 30.88 94.74
Bill 05/13/2024 3/22/24 Bill 1842 US Bank Amazon (ATV helmet) 128.60 223.34
Bill 05/13/2024 3/22/24 Bill 1842 US Bank Amazon (ATV helmet) 192.90 416.24
Bill 05/13/2024 3/22/24 Bill 1842 US Bank Amazon (ATV helmet) 321.50 737.74
Bill 05/13/2024 3/22/24 Bill 1842 US Bank Amazon (clear bottles) 88.57 826.31
Bill 05/13/2024 3/22/24 Bill 1842 US Bank Amazon (water jugs) 72.88 899.19

Total 92002C  Safety Equip. 899.19 899.19

92002D  Chemicals
Bill 05/13/2024 3/22/24 Bill 1842 US Bank Amazon (Food grade pump) 171.80 171.80
Bill 05/13/2024 3/22/24 Bill 1842 US Bank Amazon (Spray bottles) 128.69 300.49

Total 92002D  Chemicals 300.49 300.49

92002  Ag Services & Supp. - Other
Bill 05/01/2024 459 BB Screen Printing Hats 805.38 805.38

Total 92002  Ag Services & Supp. - Other 805.38 805.38

Total 92002  Ag Services & Supp. 4,139.93 4,139.93

92006  Communications
92006A  Cell
Bill 05/13/2024 3/22/24  Bill 6904 US Bank Verizon (cell) 969.34 969.34

Total 92006A  Cell 969.34 969.34

92006B  GPS
Bill 05/13/2024 3/22/24  Bill 6904 US Bank Verizon (GPS) 1,039.33 1,039.33

Total 92006B  GPS 1,039.33 1,039.33

9:10 AM Kings Mosquito Abatement District
06/17/24 Transaction Detail by Account
Accrual Basis May 2024
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Type Date Num Name Memo Amount Balance

Total 92006  Communications 2,008.67 2,008.67

92007  Telephone
Bill 05/01/2024 53511 VAST May 2024 714.79 714.79
Bill 05/01/2024 53511 VAST 49020 2.06 716.85

Total 92007  Telephone 716.85 716.85

92012  Laundry Services
Bill 05/13/2024 3/22/24  Bill 6904 US Bank Mission (Uniform) 598.16 598.16
Bill 05/16/2024 Boot Reimbursement Medina, Luis Fernado 125.00 723.16

Total 92012  Laundry Services 723.16 723.16

92013  Facilty Expenses
Bill 05/01/2024 27965 Starace Service 495.00 495.00
Bill 05/13/2024 3/22/23 Bill 7146 US Bank Home Depot (spreader) 28.93 523.93
Bill 05/13/2024 3/22/24  Bill 6904 US Bank Home Depot (pinesol0 16.50 540.43

Total 92013  Facilty Expenses 540.43 540.43

92018  Office Expenses
Bill 05/13/2024 3/22/24 Bill 7818 US Bank Adobe (i pad program) 69.99 69.99
Bill 05/13/2024 3/22/24 Bill 7818 US Bank Adobe (i pad program) 69.99 139.98
Bill 05/13/2024 3/22/24 Bill 7818 US Bank Adobe (i pad program) -69.03 70.95
Bill 05/13/2024 3/22/24  Bill 6904 US Bank Microsoft (Office 365) 62.50 133.45
Bill 05/13/2024 3/22/24  Bill 6904 US Bank Adobe Subscription (Manager Compu... 19.99 153.44
Bill 05/13/2024 3/22/24 Bill 7818 US Bank Adobe (i pad program) 180.34 333.78
Bill 05/13/2024 3/22/24 Bill 1842 US Bank Amazon (P Touch tape) 26.80 360.58

Total 92018  Office Expenses 360.58 360.58

92019 Maintenance-Equi.
92019A  Vehicle R/M
Bill 05/13/2024 3/22/23 Bill 7146 US Bank Lowes (teflon, dring, dring) 50.71 50.71
Bill 05/13/2024 3/22/23 Bill 7146 US Bank Tractor Supply (15 gallon storage con... 80.43 131.14
Bill 05/13/2024 3/22/24  Bill 6904 US Bank Napa (parts) 35.82 166.96
Bill 05/13/2024 3/22/24 Bill 1842 US Bank Amazon (Stobe lights, vinyl film) 85.65 252.61
Bill 05/13/2024 3/22/24 Bill 1842 US Bank Amazon (frwquent stop sign) 10.71 263.32
Bill 05/13/2024 3/22/24 Bill 1842 US Bank Amazon (handle and trim for truck) 37.00 300.32
Bill 05/13/2024 3/22/24 Bill 1842 US Bank Amazon (Clamp) 17.11 317.43
Bill 05/13/2024 3/22/24 Bill 1842 US Bank Amazon (tie downs, rack) 63.23 380.66

Total 92019A  Vehicle R/M 380.66 380.66

92019B  Spray System R/M
Bill 05/13/2024 3/22/24 Bill 0077 US Bank KleeRIte (1450 PSI unloader) 340.81 340.81
Bill 05/13/2024 3/22/23 Bill 7146 US Bank Tractor Supply (connector, roller, rolle... 78.79 419.60
Bill 05/13/2024 3/22/23 Bill 7146 US Bank MOrgan and Slates (valve, gasket, ho... 647.61 1,067.21
Bill 05/13/2024 3/22/23 Bill 7146 US Bank Morgan and SLates (nozzle, nipple, cl... 84.29 1,151.50

9:10 AM Kings Mosquito Abatement District
06/17/24 Transaction Detail by Account
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Type Date Num Name Memo Amount Balance

Total 92019B  Spray System R/M 1,151.50 1,151.50

92019H Drone
Bill 05/13/2024 3/22/24  Bill 6904 US Bank LEading Edge (Drone service) 2,400.00 2,400.00

Total 92019H Drone 2,400.00 2,400.00

92019 Maintenance-Equi. - Other
Bill 05/13/2024 3/22/24 Bill 1842 US Bank Amazon (Degreaser) 10.74 10.74
Bill 05/13/2024 3/22/24 Bill 1842 US Bank Amazon (bearings, key holder) 44.48 55.22

Total 92019 Maintenance-Equi. - Other 55.22 55.22

Total 92019 Maintenance-Equi. 3,987.38 3,987.38

92023  Fuel/Oil
92023A  Fuel
Bill 05/01/2024 96576666 WEX Fuel 2,853.02 2,853.02
Bill 05/13/2024 3/22/24  Bill 6904 US Bank Costco (fuel) 3/1/24 81.90 2,934.92
Bill 05/13/2024 3/22/24  Bill 6904 US Bank Costco (fuel) 3/11/24 126.09 3,061.01
Bill 05/13/2024 3/22/24 Bill 1842 US Bank Costco (fuel) 3/4/24 62.04 3,123.05

Total 92023A  Fuel 3,123.05 3,123.05

Total 92023  Fuel/Oil 3,123.05 3,123.05

92037  Professional/Special
Bill 05/01/2024 Statement Smith Lozano Legal Counsel 360.00 360.00
Bill 05/16/2024 234561 Kings Industrial Pre Employment 475.00 835.00

Total 92037  Professional/Special 835.00 835.00

92057  Rents & Leases
Bill 05/13/2024 3/22/24  Bill 6904 US Bank Clines 62.92 62.92

Total 92057  Rents & Leases 62.92 62.92

92062  Small Tools & Inst.
Bill 05/13/2024 3/22/23 Bill 7146 US Bank Air gas (CO2 welder gas) 45.96 45.96
Bill 05/13/2024 3/22/24 Bill 1842 US Bank Amazon (Welding hose) 38.38 84.34
Bill 05/13/2024 3/22/24 Bill 1842 US Bank Amazon (socket cap bolts) 12.86 97.20

Total 92062  Small Tools & Inst. 97.20 97.20

92090  Travel Expenses
Bill 05/13/2024 3/22/24 Bill 0077 US Bank Sheraton (AMCA) 942.12 942.12

Total 92090  Travel Expenses 942.12 942.12

92094  Utilities
92094A  Electric
Bill 05/13/2024 3/22/24  Bill 6904 US Bank PGE (electric) 1,500.00 1,500.00

9:10 AM Kings Mosquito Abatement District
06/17/24 Transaction Detail by Account
Accrual Basis May 2024
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Type Date Num Name Memo Amount Balance

Bill 05/13/2024 3/22/24  Bill 6904 US Bank USPS (mailing) 324.10 1,824.10

Total 92094A  Electric 1,824.10 1,824.10

92094B  Gas
Bill 05/13/2024 3/22/24  Bill 6904 US Bank So Cal Gas (gas) 472.10 472.10

Total 92094B  Gas 472.10 472.10

92094C  Water Refuse
Bill 05/13/2024 3/22/24  Bill 6904 US Bank City of Hanford 533.19 533.19

Total 92094C  Water Refuse 533.19 533.19

92094  Utilities - Other
